TQP3M6005
1700 – 2000 MHz Mid-Band Dual LNA
Datasheet Rev. D  06-26-15 - 1 of 7 - Disclaimer: Subject to change without notice
© 2015 TriQuint Semiconductor, Inc www.triquint.com / www.qorvo.com
RFMD + TriQuint = Qorvo
Applications
 Base Station receivers
 Tower-mounted amplifiers

Reference Des. Value Description Manuf. Part Number
U1 N/A Mid Band Dual LNA TriQuint TQP3M6005
C1, C10 2.4 pF Capacitor, 0603, ±0.1 pF NPO Various
C2, C12 10 pF Capacitor, 0603, 5%, NPO Various
C3, C13 22 pF Capacitor, 0603, 5%, NPO Various
C4, C14 1.2 pF Capacitor, 0603, ±0.1 pF NPO Various
C5, C15 12 pF Capacitor, 0603, 5%, NPO Various
C6, C16 2.2 pF Capacitor, 0603, ±0.1 pF NPO Various
C7, C17 1 μF Capacitor, 0603, 10%, X5R Various
C8, C18 10 μF Capacitor, 0603, 20%, X5R Various
C9, C19 0.01 μF Capacitor, 0603, 10%, X7R Various
R1, R2, R11, R12 0 Ω Resistor, 0603, 5%, 1/16W Various
R3, R13 8.2 Ω Resistor, 0603, 5%, 1/16W Various
R4, R14 1.5 Ω Resistor, 0603, 5%, 1/16W Various
R5, R15 50 Ω Resistor, 0603, 5%, 1/16W Various
L1, L11 10 nH Inductor, 0603, 5% Coilcraft 0603CS-10NXJLW
L2, L12 3.6 nH Inductor, 0603, 5% Coilcraft 0603CS-3N6XJLW
L3, L13 2.2 nH Inductor, 0603, 5% Coilcraft 0603CS-2N2XJLW
L4, L14 33 nH Inductor, 0603, 5% Coilcraft 0603CS-33NXJLW
L5, L15 1.2 nH Inductor, 0402, 5% Coilcraft 0402CS‐1N2XJLW
L6, L16 43 nH Inductor, 0603, 5% Coilcraft 0603CS-43NXJLW
X1 N/A Hybrid Coupler, 3 dB, 90° Anaren XC1900A-03
X2 N/A Hybrid Coupler, 3 dB, 90° 0805 Anaren C1720J5003A00
R15
C19